stAmitabh Goenka as an Executive Director of the company for a period of 3 (three) years with effect from  1  
November,2010.

RESOLVED THAT remuneration including perquisites payable to Shri Amitabh  Goenka, Executive Director, 
shall be as under : 

(A) REMUNERATION

(i) Salary: 

The Executive Director shall be paid Rs.38,500/-(Rupees Thirty Eight Thousand Five Hundred only) as 
basic salary per month in pay scale of Rs.38,500/-  - Rs.70,000/- with annual increment as may be decided 
by the Remuneration Committee and the Board of Directors of the Company.

(ii) Perquisites:

In  addition  to  (i) above, the  Executive  Director  shall  be entitled to following perquisites: